Weighted Average number of ordinary shares (‘000) 681,617  N/A

NET ASSETS PER SHARE (RM)(3) 0.15  N/A

MTAG GROUP BERHAD (1262041-V)

4

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS AT 30 JUNE 2019(1) (CONT’D)

Notes:

(1) The basis of preparation of the Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

are disclosed in Note A1 and should be read in conjunction with the Accountants’ Report as

disclosed in the Prospectus dated 19 August 2019 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached

to this interim financial report.

(2) This is the first interim financial report announced in compliance with the Listing Requirements of

Bursa Malaysia. There are no comparative figures for the preceding quarter available as no interim

financial report was prepared for the comparative financial period concerned.

(3) Based on the pro forma enlarged share capital of 681,617,400 shares in issue after IPO.

N/A – Not applicable

THE REST OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

MTAG GROUP BERHAD (1262041-V)

5

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGE IN EQUITY

FOR THE FINAL (4TH) QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2019(1)(2)

  Share

capital

Merger

deficit

Revaluation

reserve

Unappropriated

profit

Total

equity

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

As at 1 July 2018 2,566 - 6,024 67,730 76,320

Profit for the financial period

- - - 32,951 32,951

Other comprehensive

income for the financial

period

- - (119) 119 -

 2,566  5,905 100,800 109,271

Transactions with owners

Issued of ordinary shares * - - - *

Issuance of shares pursuant

to acquisition of subsidiary

companies

76,341 - - - 76,341

Acquisition of subsidiary

companies

(2,566) (73,775) - - (76,341)

Interim single tier dividend

-

-

-

(9,500)

(9,500)

 73,775 (73,775) - (9,500) (9,500)

As at 30 June 2019 76,341 (73,775) 5,905 91,300 99,771

Notes:

(1) The basis of preparation of the Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity

are disclosed in Note A1 and should be read in conjunction with the Accountants’ Report as

disclosed in the Prospectus dated 19 August 2019 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached

to this interim financial report.

(2) This is the first interim financial report announced in compliance with the Listing Requirements of

Bursa Securities. There are no comparative figures for the preceding quarter available as no interim

financial report was prepared for the comparative financial period concerned.